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Company/Location
Argentina

A.O0.G. SA
Cordoba

Argenprop S.R.L.
Pcia de Buenos Aires

Helices Clerici Propellers
Buenos Aires

Argentine Air Force
Las Higueras

Australia

Aero Enterprise Pty. Ltd.
Cairns Airport

Airflite Pty. Ltd.
Perth

Australian Air Prop
Sydney

East Coast Propellers Pty. Ltd.
Sydney

Prop Care Australia Pty Ltd.
Queensland

Sample Program Approval Listing
Cold Compression Rolling

Hartzell Recommended Service Facilities are listed in bold italic type.
For contact information see our Worldwide Service Facilities listing.

Rolling Sample

Queensland

Western Australia

New South Wales

Expiration Machine S/N
6/30/2018 40RW
6/30/2020 119RW
Not Approved 175RW
6/30/2020 118RW
11/30/2017 DK1
8/31/2019 95XRW
6/30/2019 114RW
12/31/2019 65RW
3/31/2019 173RW
10/31/2018 23RW

Cold Compression Rolling Approval Listing

*Not Approved (Both the Sample and Machine Must be Approved)

Rolling Machine
Certification Expiration

6/30/2018

6/30/2018

Not Approved
6/30/2018

1/31/2020

8/31/2018

6/30/2018

12/31/2017

3/31/2018

10/31/2017
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Sample Program Approval Listing

il AFITZEIEI!

Cold Compression Rolling
Hartzell Recommended Service Facilities are listed in bold italic type.

For contact information see our Worldwide Service Facilities listing.

Rolling Sample Rolling Machine
Company/Location Expiration Machine S/N Certification Expiration

Airbus Group Australia 8/31/2019 67RW 8/31/2018
Dingley Victoria

Southern Propeller Services Pty Ltd 7/31/2018 11M1RW 7/31/2018
Salisbury South Australia

West Coast Propellers Pty. Ltd. 12/31/2019 63RW 12/31/2017
Success Western Australia

Brazil

Aero Helice Manutencao LTDA. 4/30/2018 109RW 8/31/2019
Varzea Grande

Aerotecnica Paulista Servicos 9/30/2020 82RW 9/30/2018
Campo Paulo-SP

Aerotecnica Vava 12/31/2018 100RW 11/30/2025
Sao Jose Do Rio Preto

Diamond Aviagéo Ltda 3/31/2020 73RW 3/31/2018
Goias

Gyn Prop Shop Not Approved 117RW *11/30/2019
Goiania

Lider Signature 2/28/2018 TR11 4/30/2018
Belo Horizonto

Oficina De Helices Costa 6/30/2020 93RW 6/30/2018
Campo Grande Mato Grosso Do Sul

Cold Compression Rolling Approval Listing Page 2 of 13

*Not Approved (Both the Sample and Machine Must be Approved) Sep/17



Sample Program Approval Listing
Cold Compression Rolling

il AFIT Z EI:'I!

Hartzell Recommended Service Facilities are listed in bold italic type.
For contact information see our Worldwide Service Facilities listing.

Rolling Sample

Company/Location Expiration Machine S/N
Quick Aviacao Ltda 2/28/2020 77TRW
Canada
Aero Propeller 2/28/2020 22RW
Calgary Alberta
Aviation B.L. Inc. 12/31/2017 139RW
St. Mathias Quebec
Canadian Propeller 3/31/2019 177RW
Winnipeg Manitoba
Hope Aero Propeller and 8/31/2019 TR-6
Components Inc.
Mississauga Ontario
Propworks Propeller Systems, Inc. 4/30/2019 140RW
Edmonton Alberta
Propworks Propeller Systems, Inc. 6/30/2018 35RW
Winnipeg Manitoba
Western Propeller Co. Ltd. - Pacific 3/31/2020 160RW
Richmond British Columbia
Chile
Enaer-Empresa Nacional De 2/28/2019 74XRW

Aeronautica Santiago

Cold Compression Rolling Approval Listing
*Not Approved (Both the Sample and Machine Must be Approved)

Rolling Machine
Certification Expiration

2/28/2018

2/28/2018

12/31/2017

3/31/2018

8/31/2018

4/30/2018

6/30/2018

3/31/2018

7/31/2023
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Sample Program Approval Listing
Cold Compression Rolling

Hartzell Recommended Service Facilities are listed in bold italic type.
For contact information see our Worldwide Service Facilities listing.

il AFIT Z EI:'I!

Rolling Sample Rolling Machine
Company/Location Expiration Machine S/N Certification Expiration

Aeropropeller Chile 4/30/2018 130RW 1/31/2018

Santiago
China

Civil Aviation Flight University 1/31/2020 TR20 12/31/2021

Wuhan Hangda Aero 12/31/2018 MT3 3/31/2025

Harbin Zhenyu Aircraft Repair Co., Ltd 9/30/2019 MT4 7/31/2025

Shenyang Avias Aviation 2/28/2020 MT1 8/31/2024

Columbia

Aero-Helices SAS Columbia 6/30/2018 11RW 6/30/2018
Santa Fe Bogota

General Propeller Services SAS 8/31/2019 116RW 9/30/2024
Bogota

Denmark

Scan Aviation A/S 11/30/2019 89RW 11/30/2017

Copenhagen
France

Technic Aviation 10/31/2019 57RW 10/31/2017

Manosque

Cold Compression Rolling Approval Listing
*Not Approved (Both the Sample and Machine Must be Approved)
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Sample Program Approval Listing
HAFITZEI:L! Cold Compression Rolling

Hartzell Recommended Service Facilities are listed in bold italic type.

For contact information see our Worldwide Service Facilities listing.

Rolling Sample Rolling Machine
Company/Location Expiration Machine S/N Certification Expiration
Germany
Hoffmann GmbH and Co., KG 9/30/2019 17RW 9/30/2018
Rosenheim Bavaria 8/31/2020 154RW 8/31/2018
MT Propeller GmbH 12/31/2017 75RW 12/31/2017
Atting 1/31/2019 166RW 12/31/2017
Réder Prazision GmbH 8/31/2020 131RW 5/31/2021
Egelsbach Hessen
India
Indamar Company Private Limited 11/30/2019 122RW 10/31/2017
Mumbai
Arrow Aviation Services 9/30/2019 86RW 7/31/2024
Italy
Pubbli Aer Foto Aeroservizi 3/31/2019 135RW 2/28/2023
Besnate
Japan
Jamco Corporation 10/31/2017 137RW 8/31/2021
Iwanuma City Miyagi
Cold Compression Rolling Approval Listing Page 5 of 13

*Not Approved (Both the Sample and Machine Must be Approved) Sep/17
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Company/Location
Kenya

Aero Atlas Technologies LTD
Nairobi

Madagascar

Air Madagascar
Antanarivo

Malaysia

C & A Aviation Ltd.

Mexico

ASI Propellers
Zapopan

New Zealand

Aeromotive Limited
Hamilton

Safe Air Ltd
Blenheim

Sample Program Approval Listing
Cold Compression Rolling

Hartzell Recommended Service Facilities are listed in bold italic type.

For contact information see our Worldwide Service Facilities listing.

Rolling Sample
Expiration

3/31/2019

1/31/2018

*6/30/2019
8/31/2018
8/31/2018

6/30/2020

Not Approved

3/31/2019

Machine S/N

100RW

JG6

90RW
TR4
S5RW

84RW

145RW

SRW

Cold Compression Rolling Approval Listing
*Not Approved (Both the Sample and Machine Must be Approved)

Rolling Machine
Certification Expiration

6/30/2018

6/30/2021

Not Approved
4/30/2020
1/31/2018

11/30/2023

Not Approved

3/31/2018

Page 6 of 13
Sep/17



Sample Program Approval Listing
Cold Compression Rolling
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Hartzell Recommended Service Facilities are listed in bold italic type.
For contact information see our Worldwide Service Facilities listing.

Rolling Sample Rolling Machine
Company/Location Expiration Machine S/N Certification Expiration
Norway
Norronafly P & PAS 4/30/2018 116 XRW 9/30/2017
Oslo
Philippines
Manila Aircraft Propeller Service 9/30/2019 25RW 7/31/2019
Portugal
Aerohelice LDA 8/31/2020 13RW 2/28/2018
Alverca
Puerto Rico
Arlet Aviation 5/31/2020 141RW 10/30/2026
Saudi Arabia
Aircraft Accessories and Components 10/31/2017 125RW 8/31/2018
Jeddah
Singapore
ST Aerospace Systems Pte Ltd 11/30/2017 7TRW 5/31/2018
Paya Lebar
South Africa
Joc-Air 5/31/2019 124RW 4/30/2018
Pretoria
Cold Compression Rolling Approval Listing Page 7 of 13

*Not Approved (Both the Sample and Machine Must be Approved) Sep/17
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For contact information see our Worldwide Service Facilities listing.

Company/Location

Propeller Centre
Pretoria

Visser Import & Export T/A
T/A Dynamic Propeller Germiston

Switzerland

Pilatus Aircraft
Stans

RUAG Aviation
Lodrino

United Kingdom

Brinkley Propeller Services LTD
Nr Shefford Bedfordshire

CFS Aeroproducts LTD

Coventry Warwickshire
Deltair Aerospace Ltd

Waterlooville Hampshire
General Aero Services Components

Orsett Grays Essex
Proptech Portsmouth LTD

Portsmouth Hampshire

Rolling Sample

Expiration
4/30/2020

8/31/2020

5/31/2020

2/28/2018

11/30/2019
3/31/2018

9/30/2019

*6/30/2019

7/31/2018

12/31/2019

Sample Program Approval Listing
Cold Compression Rolling

Hartzell Recommended Service Facilities are listed in bold italic type.

Machine S/N

26RW

TR9

156RW

155RW

35RWX

81RW

61RW

12RW

78RW

76RW

Cold Compression Rolling Approval Listing

Rolling Machine
Certification Expiration

11/30/2023

8/31/2018

5/31/2018

2/28/2018

11/30/2017
3/31/2018

9/30/2018

Not Approved

8/31/2018

2/1/2020
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*Not Approved (Both the Sample and Machine Must be Approved) Sep/17



Sample Program Approval Listing
Cold Compression Rolling
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Hartzell Recommended Service Facilities are listed in bold italic type.
For contact information see our Worldwide Service Facilities listing.

Rolling Sample Rolling Machine

Redding California

Cold Compression Rolling Approval Listing

Company/Location Expiration Machine S/N Certification Expiration
Uruguay
Charles Chalkling S.A. 4/30/2020 79RW 4/30/2018
Paysandu-C.P.
USA
A.C. Propeller Service *9/30/2017 144RW Not Approved
Seattle Washington
AAR Oklahoma 5/31/2020 3RW 6/30/2025
Oklahoma City Oklahoma
Aero Propeller of Miami Inc. 6/30/2020 20RW 4/30/2018
Miami Florida
Air Prop Specialist, Inc. 8/31/2020 62RW 8/31/2018
Marianna Florida
Aircraft Accessories of Oklahoma 9/30/2018 167RW 7/31/2019
Tulsa Oklahoma
Aircraft Propeller Service Inc. 12/31/2019 61XRW 3/31/2023
Lake Zurich lllinois
Aircraft Propeller Works Inc. 10/31/2019 83XRW 10/31/2017
Auburndale Florida
Aircraft Specialists 1/31/2020 101RW 1/31/2018
Sellersburg Indiana
American Propeller Service *3/31/2018 47RW Not Approved

Page 9 of 13

*Not Approved (Both the Sample and Machine Must be Approved) Sep/17
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Company/Location
Aviation Propellers Inc

Opa Locka Florida
Byam Propeller
Ft Worth Texas

Dominion Propeller Corp.
Anchorage Alaska

East Coast Propeller Service

Sample Program Approval Listing
Cold Compression Rolling

Hartzell Recommended Service Facilities are listed in bold italic type.
For contact information see our Worldwide Service Facilities listing.

Rolling Sample

Lititz Pennsylvania

Foster's Propeller Service
Boynton

H & H Propeller Service Inc.
Burlington

Hartzell Service Center
Piqua Ohio

In Flight Propeller Service
Titusville Florida

Intercontinental Jet Service
Tulsa

International Propeller Service
Nebraska

Lincoln

Oklahoma

Oklahoma

North Carolina

Expiration Machine S/N
*4/30/2018 102XRW
3/31/2020 42RW
11/30/2019 69RW
10/31/2017 15RW
9/30/2017 70XRW
1/31/2018 46RW
HPI N/A
11/30/2019 111XRW
12/31/2018 27RW
1/31/2020 24RW

Cold Compression Rolling Approval Listing

*Not Approved (Both the Sample and Machine Must be Approved)

Rolling Machine
Certification Expiration

Not Approved

3/31/2018

11/30/2017

10/31/2017

9/30/2017

1/31/2022

HPI

11/30/2017

11/30/2022

1/31/2018
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Sample Program Approval Listing
Cold Compression Rolling
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Hartzell Recommended Service Facilities are listed in bold italic type.
For contact information see our Worldwide Service Facilities listing.

Rolling Sample Rolling Machine

Cold Compression Rolling Approval Listing
*Not Approved (Both the Sample and Machine Must be Approved)

Company/Location Expiration Machine S/N Certification Expiration

Johnson Propeller Service 12/31/2017 29RW 6/30/2017
Shafter California

Jordan Propeller Service, Inc. *10/31/2017 58RW Not Approved
San Antonio Texas

L-3 Communications Vertex 7/31/2020 68RW 3/31/2018

Aerospace, LLC
Madison Mississippi

M & M Propeller 2/28/2019 37RW 2/28/2018
Yukon Oklahoma

Maxwell Aircraft Service 3/31/2020 10RW 3/312018
Minneapolis Minnesota

Memphis Propeller Service 3/31/2019 158RW 4/30/2018
Olive Branch Mississippi

Mid-Florida Aircraft Propeller 3/31/2020 4RW 3/31/2018
Orlando Florida

New England Propeller Service 8/31/2020 157RW 5/31/2021
East Haddam Connecticut

Northwest Propeller Service, Inc. 4/3/2020 66RW 4/30/2018
Puyallup Washington 10/31/2018 182RW 6/30/2018
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For contact information see our Worldwide Service Facilities listing.

Company/Location

Ottosen Propeller & Accessories Inc.

Phoenix Arizona

Palm Beach Aircraft
Lantana Florida

Piedmont Propulsion Systems, LLC.
Winston-Salem North Carolina

Precision Propeller Service
Boise Idaho

Redline Propeller Inc.
Akron Colorado

Rocky Mountain Propeller Inc.
Erie Colorado

Santa Monica Propeller Service Inc.
Santa Monica California

Sensenich Propeller Service, Inc.
Gainesville Georgia

Sensenich Propeller Service, Inc.
Lititz Pennsylvania

Sensenich Propeller Service, Inc.
North Windham Connecticut

Rolling Sample
Expiration

3/31/2018

6/30/2019

10/31/2018

6/30/2019

8/31/2020

8/31/2020

7/31/2018

6/30/2018

8/31/2019

6/30/2019

Sample Program Approval Listing
Cold Compression Rolling

Hartzell Recommended Service Facilities are listed in bold italic type.

Machine S/N

88RW

19RW

170RW

28XRW

87RW

TR2

176RW

39RW

103RW

176RW

Cold Compression Rolling Approval Listing
*Not Approved (Both the Sample and Machine Must be Approved)

Rolling Machine
Certification Expiration

12/31/2018

3/31/2022

11/30/2019

6/30/2018

4/30/2026

3/31/2021

9/30/2017

3/31/2023

8/31/2023

4/30/2020
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Sample Program Approval Listing
Cold Compression Rolling
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Hartzell Recommended Service Facilities are listed in bold italic type.
For contact information see our Worldwide Service Facilities listing.

Rolling Sample Rolling Machine
Company/Location Expiration Machine S/N Certification Expiration

South Coast Propeller 5/31/2018 31RW 2/28/2021
Bessemer Alabama

Stockton Propeller Inc. 9/30/2020 64RW 9/30/2018
Stockton California

Sullivan Propeller Specialists 9/30/2019 172RW 9/30/2017
Hayward California

Sunstate Propeller Inc. 11/30/2017 176RWA 11/30/2017
Tampa Florida

Texas Aircraft Propeller 6/30/2020 168RW 6/30/2018
Pearland Texas

Tiffin Aire 1/31/2020 59RW 1/31/2018
Tiffin Ohio

Warner Propeller Arizona *7/31/2018 97RW Not Approved
Tuscon

Western Aircraft Propeller 5/31/2020 55RW 5/31/2018
Troutdale Oregon

Venezuela
Aeroservicios Propeller C.A. 3/31/2020 112RW 12/31/2025
Cold Compression Rolling Approval Listing Page 13 of 13

*Not Approved (Both the Sample and Machine Must be Approved) Sep/17



