

Company/Location		Rolling Sample Expiration	Machine S/N	Rolling Machine Certification Expiration
Argentina				
A.O.G. SA Cordoba		6/30/2018	40RW	6/30/2018
Argenprop S.R.L. Pcia de Buenos A	ires	6/30/2020	119RW	6/30/2018
Helices Clerici Propelle Buenos Aires	ers	Not Approved 6/30/2020	175RW 118RW	Not Approved 6/30/2018
Argentine Air Force Las Higueras		11/30/2017	DK1	1/31/2020
Australia				
Aero Enterprise Pty. Cairns Airport	Ltd. Queensland	8/31/2019	95XRW	8/31/2018
Airflite Pty. Ltd. Perth	Western Australia	6/30/2019	114RW	6/30/2018
Australian Air Prop Sydney		12/31/2019	65RW	12/31/2017
East Coast Propell Sydney	ers Pty. Ltd. New South Wales	3/31/2019	173RW	3/31/2018
Prop Care Australia Queensland	Pty Ltd.	10/31/2018	23RW	10/31/2017



Company/Location	Rolling Sample Expiration	Machine S/N	Rolling Machine Certification Expiration
Airbus Group Australia Dingley Victoria	8/31/2019	67RW	8/31/2018
Southern Propeller Services Pty Ltd Salisbury South Australia	7/31/2018	111RW	7/31/2018
West Coast Propellers Pty. Ltd. Success Western Australia	12/31/2019	63RW	12/31/2017
Brazil			
Aero Helice Manutencao LTDA. Varzea Grande	4/30/2018	109RW	8/31/2019
Aerotecnica Paulista Servicos Campo Paulo-SP	9/30/2020	82RW	9/30/2018
Aerotecnica Vava Sao Jose Do Rio Preto	12/31/2018	100RW	11/30/2025
Diamond Aviação Ltda Goias	3/31/2020	73RW	3/31/2018
Gyn Prop Shop Goiania	Not Approved	117RW	*11/30/2019
Lider Signature Belo Horizonto	2/28/2018	TR11	4/30/2018
Oficina De Helices Costa Campo Grande Mato Grosso Do Sul	6/30/2020	93RW	6/30/2018



Company/Location		Rolling Sample Expiration	Machine S/N	Rolling Machine Certification Expiration
Quick Aviacao Ltda		2/28/2020	77RW	2/28/2018
Canada				
Aero Propeller Calgary	Alberta	2/28/2020	22RW	2/28/2018
Aviation B.L. Inc. St. Mathias	Quebec	12/31/2017	139RW	12/31/2017
Canadian Propeller Winnipeg	Manitoba	3/31/2019	177RW	3/31/2018
Hope Aero Propelle Components Inc. Mississauga		8/31/2019	TR-6	8/31/2018
Propworks Propeller Edmonton	Systems, Inc. Alberta	4/30/2019	140RW	4/30/2018
Propworks Propeller Winnipeg	Systems, Inc. Manitoba	6/30/2018	35RW	6/30/2018
Western Propeller Co	o. Ltd Pacific British Columbia	3/31/2020	160RW	3/31/2018
Chile				
Enaer-Empresa Nac Aeronautica	ional De Santiago	2/28/2019	74XRW	7/31/2023



Company/Location Aeropropeller Chile Santiago	Rolling Sample Expiration 4/30/2018	Machine S/N 130RW	Rolling Machine Certification Expiration 1/31/2018
China			
Civil Aviation Flight University	1/31/2020	TR20	12/31/2021
Wuhan Hangda Aero	12/31/2018	MT3	3/31/2025
Harbin Zhenyu Aircraft Repair Co., Ltd	9/30/2019	MT4	7/31/2025
Shenyang Avias Aviation	2/28/2020	MT1	8/31/2024
Columbia			
Aero-Helices SAS Columbia Santa Fe Bogota	6/30/2018	11RW	6/30/2018
General Propeller Services SAS Bogota	8/31/2019	116RW	9/30/2024
Denmark			
Scan Aviation A/S Copenhagen	11/30/2019	89RW	11/30/2017
France			
Technic Aviation Manosque	10/31/2019	57RW	10/31/2017



Company/Location	Rolling Sample Expiration	Machine S/N	Rolling Machine Certification Expiration
Germany			
Hoffmann GmbH and Co., KG Rosenheim Bavaria	9/30/2019 8/31/2020	17RW 154RW	9/30/2018 8/31/2018
MT Propeller GmbH Atting	12/31/2017 1/31/2019	75RW 166RW	12/31/2017 12/31/2017
Röder Präzision GmbH Egelsbach Hessen	8/31/2020	131RW	5/31/2021
India			
Indamar Company Private Limited Mumbai	11/30/2019	122RW	10/31/2017
Arrow Aviation Services	9/30/2019	86RW	7/31/2024
Italy			
Pubbli Aer Foto Aeroservizi Besnate	3/31/2019	135RW	2/28/2023
Japan			
Jamco Corporation Iwanuma City Miyagi	10/31/2017	137RW	8/31/2021



Company/Location Kenya	Rolling Sample Expiration	Machine S/N	Rolling Machine Certification Expiration
Aero Atlas Technologies LTD Nairobi	3/31/2019	100RW	6/30/2018
Madagascar			
Air Madagascar Antanarivo	1/31/2018	JG6	6/30/2021
Malaysia			
C & A Aviation Ltd.	*6/30/2019	90RW	Not Approved
	8/31/2018	TR4	4/30/2020
	8/31/2018	5RW	1/31/2018
Mexico			
ASI Propellers Zapopan	6/30/2020	84RW	11/30/2023
New Zealand			
Aeromotive Limited Hamilton	Not Approved	145RW	Not Approved
Safe Air Ltd Blenheim	3/31/2019	8RW	3/31/2018



Company/Location Norway	Rolling Sample Expiration	Machine S/N	Rolling Machine Certification Expiration
Norronafly P & P AS Oslo	4/30/2018	116XRW	9/30/2017
Philippines			
Manila Aircraft Propeller Service	9/30/2019	25RW	7/31/2019
Portugal			
Aerohelice LDA Alverca	8/31/2020	13RW	2/28/2018
Puerto Rico			
Arlet Aviation	5/31/2020	141RW	10/30/2026
Saudi Arabia			
Aircraft Accessories and Components Jeddah	10/31/2017	125RW	8/31/2018
Singapore			
ST Aerospace Systems Pte Ltd Paya Lebar	11/30/2017	7RW	5/31/2018
South Africa			
Joc-Air Pretoria	5/31/2019	124RW	4/30/2018



Company/Location		Rolling Sample Expiration	Machine S/N	Rolling Machine Certification Expiration
Propeller Centre Pretoria		4/30/2020	26RW	11/30/2023
Visser Import & Export T/A T/A Dynamic Propeller Germiston		8/31/2020	TR9	8/31/2018
Switzerland				
Pilatus Aircraft Stans		5/31/2020	156RW	5/31/2018
RUAG Aviation Lodrino		2/28/2018	155RW	2/28/2018
United Kingdom				
Brinkley Propeller Services LTD Nr Shefford Bedfordshire		11/30/2019	35RWX	11/30/2017
		3/31/2018	81RW	3/31/2018
CFS Aeroproducts L Coventry	.TD Warwickshire	9/30/2019	61RW	9/30/2018
Deltair Aerospace Lt Waterlooville	td Hampshire	*6/30/2019	12RW	Not Approved
General Aero Servio Orsett Grays	es Components Essex	7/31/2018	78RW	8/31/2018
Proptech Portsmoo Portsmouth	uth LTD Hampshire	12/31/2019	76 <i>RW</i>	2/1/2020



Hartzell Recommended Service Facilities are listed in bold italic type. For contact information see our Worldwide Service Facilities listing.

Company/Location Uruguay		Rolling Sample Expiration	Machine S/N	Rolling Machine Certification Expiration
Charles Chalkling S. Paysandu-C.P.	A.	4/30/2020	79RW	4/30/2018
USA				
A.C. Propeller Servion Seattle	ce Washington	*9/30/2017	144RW	Not Approved
AAR Oklahoma Oklahoma City	Oklahoma	5/31/2020	3RW	6/30/2025
Aero Propeller of Miami	ami Inc. Florida	6/30/2020	20RW	4/30/2018
Air Prop Specialist, I Marianna	nc. Florida	8/31/2020	62RW	8/31/2018
Aircraft Accessories Tulsa	of Oklahoma Oklahoma	9/30/2018	167RW	7/31/2019
Aircraft Propeller Se Lake Zurich	rvice Inc. Illinois	12/31/2019	61XRW	3/31/2023
Aircraft Propeller Wo Auburndale	orks Inc. Florida	10/31/2019	83XRW	10/31/2017
Aircraft Specialists Sellersburg	Indiana	1/31/2020	101RW	1/31/2018
American Propelle		*3/31/2018	47RW	Not Approved
Redding California		Cold Compression Rol	ling Approval Listing	E

Cold Compression Rolling Approval Listing
*Not Approved (Both the Sample and Machine Must be Approved)



Company/Location		Rolling Sample Expiration	Machine S/N	Rolling Machine Certification Expiration
Aviation Propeller Opa Locka	rs Inc Florida	*4/30/2018	102XRW	Not Approved
Byam Propeller Ft Worth	Texas	3/31/2020	42RW	3/31/2018
Dominion Propeller Anchorage	Corp. Alaska	11/30/2019	69RW	11/30/2017
East Coast Propelle Lititz	er Service Pennsylvania	10/31/2017	15RW	10/31/2017
Foster's Propeller S Boynton	Service Oklahoma	9/30/2017	70XRW	9/30/2017
H & H Propeller Se Burlington	rvice Inc. North Carolina	1/31/2018	46RW	1/31/2022
Hartzell Service C Piqua	enter Ohio	HPI	N/A	HPI
In Flight Propeller S Titusville	Service Florida	11/30/2019	111XRW	11/30/2017
Intercontinental Jet Tulsa	Service Oklahoma	12/31/2018	27RW	11/30/2022
International Prope Lincoln	ller Service Nebraska	1/31/2020	24RW	1/31/2018



Company/Location Johnson Propeller S Shafter	ervice California	Rolling Sample Expiration 12/31/2017	Machine S/N 29RW	Rolling Machine Certification Expiration 6/30/2017
Jordan Propeller S San Antonio	ervice, Inc. Texas	*10/31/2017	58RW	Not Approved
L-3 Communication Aerospace, LLC Madison	s Vertex Mississippi	7/31/2020	68RW	3/31/2018
M & M Propeller Yukon	Oklahoma	2/28/2019	37RW	2/28/2018
Maxwell Aircraft Se Minneapolis	ervice Minnesota	3/31/2020	10RW	3/312018
Memphis Propeller S Olive Branch	Service Mississippi	3/31/2019	158RW	4/30/2018
Mid-Florida Aircraft F Orlando	Propeller Florida	3/31/2020	4RW	3/31/2018
New England Prope East Haddam	ller Service Connecticut	8/31/2020	157RW	5/31/2021
Northwest Propelle Puyallup	er Service, Inc. Washington	4/3/2020 10/31/2018	66RW 182RW	4/30/2018 6/30/2018



Company/Location Ottosen Propeller & Accessories Inc. Phoenix Arizona	Rolling Sample Expiration 3/31/2018	Machine S/N 88RW	Rolling Machine Certification Expiration 12/31/2018
Palm Beach Aircraft Lantana Florida	6/30/2019	19RW	3/31/2022
Piedmont Propulsion Systems, LLC. Winston-Salem North Carolina	10/31/2018	170RW	11/30/2019
Precision Propeller Service Boise Idaho	6/30/2019	28XRW	6/30/2018
Redline Propeller Inc. Akron Colorado	8/31/2020	87RW	4/30/2026
Rocky Mountain Propeller Inc. Erie Colorado	8/31/2020	TR2	3/31/2021
Santa Monica Propeller Service Inc. Santa Monica California	7/31/2018	176RW	9/30/2017
Sensenich Propeller Service, Inc. Gainesville Georgia	6/30/2018	39RW	3/31/2023
Sensenich Propeller Service, Inc. Lititz Pennsylvania	8/31/2019	103RW	8/31/2023
Sensenich Propeller Service, Inc. North Windham Connecticut	6/30/2019	176RW	4/30/2020



Company/Location	Rolling Sample Expiration	Machine S/N	Rolling Machine Certification Expiration
South Coast Propeller Bessemer Alabama	5/31/2018	31RW	2/28/2021
Stockton Propeller Inc. Stockton California	9/30/2020	64RW	9/30/2018
Sullivan Propeller Specialists Hayward California	9/30/2019	172RW	9/30/2017
Sunstate Propeller Inc. Tampa Florida	11/30/2017	176RWA	11/30/2017
Texas Aircraft Propeller Pearland Texas	6/30/2020	168RW	6/30/2018
Tiffin Aire Tiffin Ohio	1/31/2020	59RW	1/31/2018
Warner Propeller Arizona Tuscon	*7/31/2018	97RW	Not Approved
Western Aircraft Propeller Troutdale Oregon	5/31/2020	55RW	5/31/2018
Venezuela			
Aeroservicios Propeller C.A.	3/31/2020	112RW	12/31/2025